STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	N. A. E	nsiming	jer		Operato	or Well	No.: 7324			
LOCATION:	Flevation	.1179.48					Big Run			
200/11/011	District:	Grant			Count		Wetzel			
			23 Feet S	South of			Min	Sec.		
								Sec		
	Longitud	o				.Dog			•	
Well Type: 0	OIL	_ GAS <u>X</u>								
Company	West Virgin	nia Land Reso	urces, LLC.	Coal Or	erator	West	Virginia Land	Resources, LLC).	
1 ,	1 Bridge Street			or Own			lge Street	•	-	
	Monongah, WV 26554				Monongah, WV 2			6554		
	David	Poddy		Coal O						
Agent Permit Issue	David			or Owne	er					
remmi issu	ed Date	July 27,	2023		59					
				Α	FFIDAV	IT				
STATE OF W County of Wet		INIA, ss:								
	2 80									
Matthey A. Y		and			1.611.				ding to law depos the above name	
	and partic	ipated in the	work of plu	igging ar	d filling	the abo	ove well say th		as commenced o	
TYPE	F	FROM	ТО		PIF	PE RE	MOVED	LE	EFT	
Expanding Cement with Gas E	Blocker	3013'	1290)'	2 3/8"		2990'	,	0'	
Phixotropic Cement with Green Dye and Ga	reen Dye and Gas Blocker 1290' 800					1292'		182'		
Expanding Cem	ent	800'		Surface			0'		nown	
		*			16"		0'	3	14'	
Description	of monume	ent: ^{96" of 7" cas}	sing with compa	any name, v	vell#, API#,	and date	e cemented. and	that the work of	plugging and filling	3
said well was	completed	on the 16th.	_ day of <u>Apr</u>	il	, 2	20 <u>24</u> .		mm		çmm
And further	deponents	saith not.	7	Matthew A.	Yearsley			ST WIST DO	OFFICIAL SE/ NOTARY PUBI STATE OF WEST V	LIC §
				Thomas	Thrasher			}(11111)	Mike Savage	9
			-	1	.7			Tan III	Morgantown, WV 2 My Commission Expires Au	
Sworn and	subscribe l	oefore me thi	s26 da	y of A	of, (, 20 2 4	hum		m
My commissio	n expires	August	17,2025	5	M	The	- fra	5		
,		0	7200		-61	N	lotary Public	*		
Affidavit review	ved by the	Office of Oil a	and Gas:				-	Title:		

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC.
Coal Operator or Owner
BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554
Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCE.
Coal Operator or Owner
1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554
Address

DAVID MICHAEL BURR Lease or Property Owner 39 Hidden Valley Lane Smithfield, WV 26437 Address WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC.
Name of Well Operator
1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Complete Address

Big Run, WV 7.5'

Well Location

GRANT

District

WETZEL

County

7324

Wall No

Well No.
N. A. ENSIMINGER
Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Wetzel ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and Thomas Thrasher being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources, Inc well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 16th day of April, 2024 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In		
Formation						
	ng 2 3/8" tubing from surface to 1012'. Fished out bed 2 3/8" tubing and sucker rod from 1035' to	2 3/8"	2990'	0'		
	f 5 1/2" casing from surface to 1292'. Left 1482' L' to 2774' due to extreme bonding. Perforated 5	5 ½"	1292'	1482'		
	4', 2474', 2374', 2274', 2174', 2074', 1974', I', 1474', 1374 (6 shots at each depth using a	7"	0'	Unknown		
sacks of expanding and 1290' with 6 1/4" bit. Cur effort to remove 7" casin weight. All attempts to re Placed cuts in 7" casing 7" casing at 1206', 1156' 950', and 900' (using 6 s Cleaned a 6 1/4" hole the Cemented hole as follo Cemented from 3013' to Blocker. Cemented from tement with a gas block surface using 175 sacks	nted bottom hole from 3013' to 1290' using 170 a gas block additive. Tagged cement plug at 17" casing at 1206' and 1016'. Made a diligent g from surface to 1016' by pulling 150% of string move the remaining casing were unsuccessful. at 1002', 1000', and 995'. Placed perforations in 1106', 1056', 1016', 1011', 1006', 1004', 990', hots at each depth using a total of 66 shots). ough Pittsburg coal from 1000' to 1006'. ws: 1290' using Expanding Cement with Gas 1290' to 800' using 95 sacks of thixotropic additive and green dye. Cemented from 800' to of expandable cement. Cement circulated at the 40 sacks of cement in hole.	16"	0,	14'		
Coal Seams		Description of Monument				
<u>Pittsburgh</u>	1000' – 1006'	96" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,				
		permit number and date cemented stated on 7" casing. Well marker will be attached to cement				
		plug at ground level.				

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 16th day of April, 2024

And further deponents saith not

WIST V

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Mike Savage 146 Landing Drive Morgantown, WV 26508

My Commission Expires August 17, 2025

Matthew A. Yearsley

Matthew A. Yearsley

7homas 7hrasher Thomas Thrasher

Sworn to and subscribed before me this $\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}$

day of /

Notary Public

My commission expires:

August 17, 2025

Permit No. 47-103-01426-00-00

Well No. 7324

Latitude: 39° 50' 83.92" N Longitude: -80° 51' 83.64" W